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Instructions for Use

PureCleanse™ STAT

QuickTab™ Cleansing Lavage & Debridement System
for Wounds, Skin and Burns

STAT250

Product Description

PureCleanse™ STAT is a safe, effective irrigation,
moisturizing, and debridement solution formulated to
actively cleanse wounds and prepare optimal wound
bed healing conditions. The product’s unique packaging
is quick and easy to open, easy to squeeze, and allows
for rapid application of the pure hypochlorous acid
(HOCI) cleansing solution contained within.

Indications

Under the supervision of health care professionals,
PureCleanse™ STAT is indicated for the cleansing,
irrigating, moistening, debridement, and removal of
foreign material including microorganisms and debris
from exudating and/or dirty wounds, acute and chronic
dermal lesions such as stage |-V pressure ulcers,
partial and full-thickness wounds, diabetic foot ulcers,
post-surgical wounds, first/second degree burns,
grafted and donor sites, and minor irritations of the skin
in addition to moistening and lubricating absorbent
wound dressings. The product is safe for use on all
ages.

Contraindications

Avoid use on individuals allergic or sensitive to
hypochlorous acid (HOCI).

Storage

Store the product in a room temperature environment
and away from direct sunlight, heat, or extreme cold. Do
not freeze. For adequate efficacy, do not use the
solution past its expiration date.

Disposal

Dispose of remaining PureCleanse™ STAT solution.
Place plastic bottle in the regular garbage or biohazard
waste disposal as per your facility's standard protocol.
The bottle is made of high density polyethylene (HDPE),
a recyclable material. Please recycle wherever possible.

Ingredients

Water, sodium chloride, and 0.033% hypochlorous
acid (330 PPM) as a preservative to inhibit growth
of microorganisms within the solution.

To prepare for use, twist the QuickTab™ cap until it
snaps off the bottle’s pointed nozzle. Invert and
squeeze the bottle to dispense the contained
solution.

The following are instructions for common use
cases of the product.

Cleansing a Wound

Apply PureCleanse™ STAT solution liberally to
irrigate wound and peri-wound tissue. Ensure the
wound is thoroughly saturated. No rinse is required.

Soaking a Wound

Saturate gauze with PureCleanse™ STAT solution
and apply to wound, soaking for minimum 5
minutes, up to 15 minutes. Remove the gauze. For
further debridement, use the gauze to wipe the
wound bed. No rinse is required.

Packing a Wound

Saturate packing gauze with PureCleanse™ STAT
solution and place it into the wound as appropriate.
No rinse is required.
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Questions, comments or concerns? Please contact us.
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Mode d’emploi

PureCleanse™ STAT

Systéme de Lavage et de Débridement QuickTab™
pour Plaies, Peau et Brilures

STAT250

Description du produit

PureCleanse™ STAT est une solution sdre et efficace
d'irrigation, d'hydratation et de débridement, formulée pour
nettoyer activement les plaies et créer des conditions
optimales de guérison du lit de la plaie. L'emballage unique
du produit est facile et rapide a ouvrir, simple a presser,
permettant une application rapide de la solution pure d'acide
hypochloreux (HOCI) qu'il renferme.

Indications médicales

Sous la supervision de professionnels de la santé,
PureCleanse™ STAT est destiné au nettoyage, a l'irrigation, a
I'humidification, au débridement et a I'élimination des corps
étrangers, y compris les micro-

organismes et les débris des plaies exsudatives et/ou sales,
des lésions cutanées aigues et chroniques telles que les
stades 1a 4 des ulcéres de pression, ulcéres de stase,
ulceres diabétiques, plaies post-chirurgicales,

brdlures au premier et au deuxieme degré, écorchures, les
irritations mineures, ulcéres du pied diabétique, ongles
incarnés, sites greffés, sites donneurs et les sites
d'insertion. Il est également destiné a humidifier et lubrifier
les pansements absorbants.

Contre-indications
Evitez I'utilisation sur les personnes allergiques ou sensibles
a l'acide hypochloreux (HOCI).

Conservation

Conservez le produit dans un environnement a température
ambiante et a I'abri de la lumiére directe du soleil, de la
chaleur excessive ou du froid extréme. Ne pas congeler.
Pour une efficacité adéquate, n'utilisez pas la solution au-
dela de sa date de péremption.

Disposition aprés usage

Eliminez la solution restante PureCleanse™ STAT. Placez la
bouteille en plastique dans les déchets réguliers ou dans
I'élimination des déchets biologiques conformément au
protocole standard de votre établissement. La bouteille est
fabriquée en polyéthyléne haute densité (HDPE), un matériau
recyclable. Veuillez recycler lorsque cela est possible.

Ingredients

Eau, chlorure de sodium, et 0,033 % acide
hypochloreux (330 PPM) comme agent conservateur.
Cette solution acide (HOCI) agit contre la croissance
des micro-organismes dans la solution.

Mode d’emploi

Pour la préparation a ['utilisation, tournez le capuchon
QuickTab™ jusqu'a ce qu'il se détache du bec pointu de
la bouteille. Inversez et pressez la bouteille pour
distribuer la solution qu'elle contient.

Les instructions suivantes concernent les usages
courants du produit.

Nettoie la plaie

Appliquez généreusement la solution PureCleanse™
STAT pour irriguer la plaie et les tissus périphériques de
la plaie. Assurez-vous que la plaie est complétement
saturée. Aucun ringage n'est nécessaire.

Imbibe les gazes

Imbibez une compresse de solution PureCleanse™ STAT
et appliquez-la sur la plaie, en la laissant tremper
pendant un minimum de 5 minutes, jusqu'a 15 minutes.
Retirez la compresse. Pour un débridement
supplémentaire, utilisez la compresse pour essuyer le lit
de la plaie. Aucun ringage n'est nécessaire.

Imbibe les compresses

Imbibez une compresse de bourrage avec la solution
PureCleanse™ STAT et placez-la dans la plaie selon les
besoins. Aucun ringage n'est nécessaire.
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Des questions, des commentaires ou des préoccupations ?
Veuillez nous contacter.

info@biomig.health | 1-800-573-1295 | www.biomiq.health
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